# **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

NR S.CE/EN/0408/V1/2011/335

## KANLUX S.A., ul. Objazdowa 1-3, 41-922 Radzionków (POLAND)

Kanlux

herewith declares that the product:

## LED LAMP

Type / types:



Trade mark: KANLUX S.A.

Basic parameters: 12V DC; 2,5W; G4

is in conformity with the provisions of the following EC directive(s) (including all applicable amendments):

### Directive (LVD) – 2006/95/EC Directive (EMC) – 2004/108/EC Directive (RoHS) – 2011/65/EC

references of standards and/or technical specifications applied for this declaration of conformity:

#### EN 62471:2008 EN 55015:2006 +A1:2007 +A2:2009 EN 61547:2009

#### Additional information:

Kanlux S.A. has an implemented Quality Management system according to norm **ISO 9001:2008** confirmed by ISO certificate PL8000069 issued by Bureau Veritas Certification Polska Sp. z o.o.

Last two digits of the year in which the CE marking was affixed: **11** 

NWP/2171; ID 0408; S.CE/335

Kanlux S.A. Specjalista da Technicznych Michał Kicinger name and function of the signatory

Radzionków, 15.09.2011

F

# **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

NR S.CE/EN/0409/V1/2011/334

## KANLUX S.A., ul. Objazdowa 1-3, 41-922 Radzionków (POLAND)

Kanlux

herewith declares that the product:

## LED LAMP

Type / types:



Trade mark: KANLUX S.A.

Basic parameters: 12V DC; 1,2W; G4

is in conformity with the provisions of the following EC directive(s) (including all applicable amendments):

### Directive (LVD) – 2006/95/EC Directive (EMC) – 2004/108/EC Directive (RoHS) – 2011/65/EC

references of standards and/or technical specifications applied for this declaration of conformity:

#### EN 62471:2008 EN 55015:2006 +A1:2007 +A2:2009 EN 61547:2009

#### Additional information:

Kanlux S.A. has an implemented Quality Management system according to norm **ISO 9001:2008** confirmed by ISO certificate PL8000069 issued by Bureau Veritas Certification Polska Sp. z o.o.

Last two digits of the year in which the CE marking was affixed: **11** 

NWP/2169; ID 0409; S.CE/334

Kaniux S.A. Specjalista da Technicznych Michał Kicinger name and function of the signatory

Radzionków, 15.09.2011

F